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FLORIDA STATE MEN’S GOLF TEAM FINISHES IN 16TH PLACE

JACKSONVILLE, FL--The Florida State men’s golf team finished in 16th place at
the Mercedes-Benz Collegiate Championship with a three-round team score of 934. The
Seminoles finished four strokes ahead of the College of Charleston and five strokes behind
the University of Virginia.

Sophomore Mark Donaldson led the Seminoles from start to finish. Donaldson
ended the tournament alone in 20th place after a final-round 76. Freshman Matt Ackley
posted the low score of the afternoon round for the Seminoles, finishing tied for 63rd with
a three-round total of 236. Craig Cochran finished one stroke back of Ackley at 237 (t70)
and Kris Hannah finished with a three-round total of 238 and tied for 74th. Nathan
Bertsch rounded out the scoring for the Seminoles.

The Seminoles will host the Seminole Classic at the Golden Eagle Country Club
next week. The tournament, held on Tuesday, March 9th and Wednesday, March 10th,
will feature several of the top teams in the country. The tournament is open to the public
and free of charge.
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Top 20 Teans
Florida, U. of

‘North Florida, U. of

South Carolina

Florida Southern Col

Fast Tennessee St.
Mississippi St. U.
Tulsa, U. of

North Caroclina State

-Southeastern La. U.
Augusta State U.
Tennessee, Univ.
Alabama, U. of
‘Alabama-Birmingham
Wofford College
Virginia, U. of
Florida State Univ.
Charleston, Coll.
Rhode Island, U.

of

of

Top 20 Players

Steve Scott
Kevin Mock
David Bennett
Robert Duck
Steve Bradley
Brian Wright
Camilo Benedetti
Mark Gauley
Matt Borchert
Jeff Klauk

Eric Ecker
Chris Devlin
Wayne Raath
John Bloomfield
Martin Maritz
Chris Wisler
Cameron Yancey
Kyle Thompson
Nick Gilliam
Mark Donaldson

of

Dates: 02/28 - 03/01
Date Printed: 01-03-1990

Par: 72
Yardage: 7012
Scores
286 294 285
291 298 277
288 295 298
306 297 295
308 296 296
303 305 294
289 306 295
298 311 301
304 307 300
311 297 304
298 309 307
299 305 311
303 309 308
307 309 307
305 308 1316
308 316 310
318 314 306
329 314 321
School Scores
Florida 69
N. Florida 72
N. Florida 74
Augusta St 69
Florida 71
Alabama 72
Florida 77
NC State 74
N. Florida 72
F1l. South 74
5 Carclina 74
UAR 74
¥l. Scuth 78
& Carolina 72
Tulsa 75
E Tenn. St 73
Virginia 75
S Carolina 72
Florida 72
Florida St 71

72
73
76
74
75
73
73
74
76
69
71
70
71
76
77
69
73
75
74
76

865
866
881
898
900
902
904
910
911
912
914
915
920
923
929
934
938
964
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72
69
6b
73
71
72
68
71
71
76
74
76
72
73
70
74
74
75
76
76
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213
214
215
216
217
217
218
219
219
219
219
220
221
221
222
222
222
222
222
223
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FINAL RESULTS Dates: 02/28 - 03/01
Par: 72
Yardage: 7012
Fin. School Scores
1 Florida, U. of 286 294 285 865
1 Steve Scott 69 72 72 213
T 5 Steve Bradley 71 75 71 217
7 Camilo Benedetti 77 73 68 218
T 15 Nick Gilliam 72 74 76 222
T 34 Taylor Walsh 74 79 74 227
2 North Florida, U. of 291 298 277 866
2 Kevin Mock 72 73 69 214
3 David Bennett 74 76 65 215
T 8 Matt Borchert 72 76 71 219
T 25 Erik Labitzke 8Q 73 72 225
T 70 Cristian vargas 73 87 77 237
3 South Carolina 288 295 298 881
T 8 Eric Ecker 74 71 74 219
T 13 John Bloomfield 72 76 73 221
T 15 Kyle Thompson 72 75 75 222
T 21 Lars Cedeqvist 70 73 81 224
T 40 Mark Catalano 74 79 76 229
4 Florida Southern Col 306 297 295 898
T 8 Jeff Klauk 74 69 76 219
T 13 Wayne Raath 78 71 72 221
T 25 Matt Saglio 76 76 73 225
T 54 Travis Perkins 78 82 74 234
T 63 Rich Taylor 78 81 77 236
5 East Tennessee St. 308 296 296 S00
T 15 Chris Wisler 79 69 74 222
T 21 David Christensen 76 76 72 224
T 46 Pat Beste 77 78 75 230
T 46 Shawn Koch 82 73 75 230
T &3 Eamonn Brady 76 84 76 236
6 Missigsippi St. U. 303 305 294 902
T 25 Ben Smith 75 76 74 225
T 30 Andy Kampen 73 77 76 226
T 34 Richard Barbles 82 74 71 227
T 40 Alex Rocha 78 78 73 229
T 78 Michael Trailov 77 80 82 239
7 Tulsa, U. of 299 306 299 204
T 15 Martin Maritz 75 77 70 222
T 21 Shawn Matihews 71 78 75 224
T 30 David Wahlgren 75 74 77 226
T 54 Todd Raker #9 77 77 234
T 70 Peter Botha 78 78 a1 237
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. FINAL RESULTS Dates: 02/28 - 03/01

Par: 72
Yardage: 7012
Fin. School Scores
8 North Carolina State 298 311 301 910
T 8 Mark Gauley 74 74 71 219
T 34 Chris Mundorf 73 80 74 227
T 46 Mark Tunesa 76 76 78 230
T 59 Carl Pettersson 75 81 79 235
T 78 James Bunch 80 81 78 239
9 Southeastern La. U. 304 307 300 911
T 25 Francois Nicolas 73 75 77 225
T 30 Fabrice Stolear 75 77 74 226
T 34 Jacques Chevallier 76 77 74 227
T 74 Billy Carreto 85 78 75 238
81 Nicholas Burrows 80 82 80 242
10 Augusta State U. 311 297 304 912
4 Robert Duck 69 74 73 216
T 21 Jamie Elson 78 71 75 224
T 40 Michael Webb 82 73 74 229
82 Jayce Stepp 82 79 82 243
88 Jamie Felder 86 84 B2 252
11 Tennessee, Univ. of 298 309 307 514
T 25 Andy Brimer 73 77 75 225
T 34 Derrick Centers 73 78 76 227
T 50 Kevin Law 76 77 78 231
T %9 Jason Powell 80 77 78 235
T 63 Ryo Fukami 76 78 82 236
12 Alabama, U. of 299 305 311 215
T 5 Brian Wright 72 73 72 217
T 40 Jan Are larsen 73 78 78 229
T 54 Freeman Fite 78 76 80 234
T 63 Chip Zahn 76 78 82 236
80 Markus Agren 80 80 81 241
13 Alabama-Birmingham 3063 3089 308 520
iz chris Devlin T4 70 7& 220
T 52 Tyrol Auret 79 76 78 233
T 53 Payton Osborn 76 81 78 2358
T 59 Scott Vigne 74 Be 79 2358
84 Craig Gordon 83 87 76 246
14 Wofford College 307 309 307 923
T 30 Josh Lower 74 78 74 226
T 40 Derek Watson 76 77 76 229
T 54 William McGirt 77 81 76 234
T B4 Rion Moore 80 73 81 234
WD Tim Ryan 20 81 wi
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INAL RESULTS Dates: 02/28 - 03/01

Par: 72
Yardage: 7012
Fin. School Scores
15 Virginia, U. of 305 308 316 929
T 15 Cameron Yancey 75 73 74 222
39 James Driscoll 77 76 75 228
T 63 Mike Mitchell 76 75 85 236
T 85 Shivin Kwatra 84 84 82 250
DQ Steve Marino 77 DQ 86
16 Florida State Univ. 308 316 310 934
20 Mark Donaldson 71 76 76 223
T 63 Matt Ackley 80 81 75 236
T 70 Craig Cochran 80 79 78 237
T 74 Chris Hannah 77 80 81 238
g1 Nathan Bertsch 83 98 91 272
17 Charleston, Coll. of 318 314 306 938
T 40 Jedd McLuen 80 74 75 229
T 52 Josh Goldstein 81 77 75 233
T 74 David Trainor 76 83 79 238
T 74 Jamie Thomas 81 80 77 238
83 Jay McLuen 83 a3 79 245
18 Rhode Island, U. of 329 314 321 964
T 46 Mike Sins 82 74 74 230
T 63 Joey Pohle 80 77 79 236
T 85 Jim Salinetti 85 82 83 250
T 85 Justin Thompson 82 83 85 250
90 Josh Hillman 89 81 91 261
Fin. Individuals School Scores
T 50 Chris Zeller Florida 79 73 79 231
T 70 Scott Schroeder N. Florida 77 Bo A0 237
Flovrida st 79 a7 87 283

29

Cagey Shes
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Mercedes-Benz Collegiate Champ
Queen’s Harbour Yacht/CC Jacksonville,FL

INAL RESULTS Dates: 02/28 - 03/01
Par: 72
Yardage: 7012
Fin. School Scores
1 Florida, U. of 286 294 285 865 +1,
2 North Florida, U. of 291 2388 277 866 +2
3 South Carolina 288 295 2438 881 +17
4 Florida Southern Col 306 297 295 898 +34
5 - East Tennessee S5t. 308 296 296 500 +36
6 Mississippi St. U. 303 305 294 902 +38
7 Tulsa, U. of 299 306 299 304 +40
8 North Carolina State 298 311 301 910 +46
9 Southeastern la. U. 304 307 300 911 +47
10 Augusta State U. 311 297 304 912 +48
11 Tennessee, Univ. of 298 309 307 514 +50
12 Alabama, U. of 299 3058 311 915 +51
13 Alabama-Birmingham 303 309 2308 920 +56
14 Wofford College 307 309 307 923 +59
15 Virginia, U. of 305 308 316 929 +65
16 Florida State Univ. 308 316 310 934 +70
17 Charleston, Coll. of 318 314 306 2938 +74
18 Rhode Island, U. of 329 314 321 964 +100
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Dates: 02/28 - 03/01

17:51

Par: 72
Yardage: 7012
Fin. Name School Scores

1 3teve Scott Florida 69 72 72 213 -3
2 Kevin Mock N. Florida 72 73 69 214 -2
3 David Bennett N. Florida 74 76 65 215 -1
4 Robert Duck Augusta St 69 74 73 216 E
5 Steve Bradley Florida 71 75 71 217 +1
Brian Wright Alabama 72 73 72 217 +1

7 Camilo Benedetti Florida 77 73 68 218 +2
8 Mark Gauley NC State 74 74 71 219 +3
Matt Borchert N. Florida 72 76 71 219 +3

Jeff Klauk Fl. South 74 69 7€ 219 +3

Eric Fcker S Carolina 74 71 74 219 +3

12 Chris Devlin UAB 74 70 76 220 +4
13 Wayne Raath Fl. South 78 71 72 221 +5
John Blcoomfield 8 Carolina 72 76 73 221 +5

15 Martin Maritz Tulsa 75 77 70 222 +6
Chris Wisler E Tenn. St 79 69 74 222 +6
Cameron Yancey Virginia 75 73 74 222 +6

Kyle Thompson S Carolina 72 75 75 222 +6
Nick Gilliam Florida 72 74 76 222 +6

20 Mark Donaldson Florida St 71 76 76 223 +7
21 Jamie Elson Augusta St 78 71 75 224 +8
David Christensen E Tenn. St 76 76 72 224 +8
Shawn Matthews Tulsa 71 78 75 224 +8

Lars Cedegvist 5 Carolina 70 73 81 224 +8

25 Francois Nigolas S.E. La. 73 75 77 225 +9
Erik Labitzke N. Florida 80 73 72 225 +9

Ben Smith Miss. St. 75 76 74 225 +9

Andy Brimer Tennessee 73 77 75 225 49

Matt Saglic Fil. South 76 76 73 225 +9

30 Josh Lower wofford 74 78 74 226 +10
Fabrice Stolear S.E. La. 75 77 74 226 +10
pavid Wahlgren Tulsa 75 74 77 226 +10

Andy Kampen Miss. St. 73 77 76 226 +10

34 Richard Barbles Miss. St az 74 71 227 +11
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Dates: 02/28 — 03/01

FINAL RESULTS

< Individual
Par: 72
Yardage: 7012
Fin. Name School Scores

34 Taylor Walsh Florida 74 79 74 227  +11
Chris Mundorf NC State 73 80 74 227 +11
Jacques Chevallier S.E. La. 76 77 74 227 +11
Derrick Centers Tennessee 73 78 76 227 +11

39 James Driscoll Virginia 77 76 75 228 +12
40 Alex Rocha Miss. St. 78 78 73 229 +13
Jedd McLuen Charleston 80 74 75 229 +13

Jan Are lLarsen Alabama 73 78 78 229 +13
Derek watson wWofford 76 77 76 229 +13

Mark Catalano 5 Carolina 74 79 76 229 +13
Michael Webb Augusta St 82 73 74 229  +13

46 Pat Beste E Tenn. St 77 78 75 230 +14
Mike Sims Rhode Isl. 82 74 74 230 +14
Shawn Xoch E Tenn. St 82 73 75 230 +14

Mark Tunesa NC State 76 76 78 230 +14

50 Kevin Law Tennessee 76 77 78 231 +15
*Chris Zeller Florida 79 73 79 231 +15

52 Tyrol Auret UAB 79 76 78 233  +17
Josh Goldsteiln Charleston 81 77 75 233 +17

54 Travis Perkins Fl. S3outh 78 82 74 234 +18
William MeGirt Wofford 77 81 76 234 +18
Freeman Fite Alabama 78 76 80 234 +18

Todd Eaker Tulsa 80 77 77 234 +18

Rion Moore Wof ford 80 73 g1 234 +18

59 Jason Powell Tennessee 80 77 78 238 419
Carl Pettersson NC State 75 81 79 235 +19
Payton Osborn UAB 76 81 78 235 +189
Scott Vigne UARB 74 82 79 235 +19

63 Joey Pohle Rhode Isl. 80 77 78 238 420
Chip Zahn Alabama 76 78 82 236 +20

Mike Mitchell Virginia 76 75 85 236  +20
Eamonn Brady E Tenn. 5t 76 B84 76 236  +20

Rich Taylor F1l. South 78 81 77 236 +20

Matt Ackley Florida St 80 81 75 236 420

Ryo Fukami Tennessee 76 78 82 236 +20

70 Cralg Cochran Florida st 8o 79 78 237 +21
Cristian Vargas N. Florida 7 87 77 237 421
Peter Botha Tulsa 78 78 281 237 421
*Zcott Schroeder N. Plorida 77 80 80 237 +21

74 pavid Trainor Charlieston 76 a1 79 238 422
Chris Hannabh Florida st 77 a0 821 238 +22
Jamie Thomas Charleston 81 80 77 238 422



UNF-ATHLETICS Fax:904-620-2836 Mar 98 1751 F. 0508
Billy Carreto S.E. La. 85 78 75 238 +22
James Bunch NC State 80 81 78 239 423
Michael Trailov Miss. St. 77 80 82 239 +23

80 Markus Agren Alabama 80 80 81 241 +25
81 Nicholas Burrows S.E. lLa. 80 82 80 242 +26
82 Jayce Stepp Augusta St 82 79 82 243 +27
83 Jay McLuen Charleston 83 83 79 245 +29
84 Craig Gordon UAB 83 87 76 246 +30
85 Jim Salinetti Rhode Isl. 85 82 83 250 +34
Justin Thompson Rhode Isl. 82 83 85 250 +34
Shivin Kwatra Virginia 84 84 82 250 +34
88 Jamie Felder Augusta St 86 84 82 252 +36
89 *Casey Shea Florida St 79 87 87 253  +37
90 Josh Hillman Rhode Isl. 89 81 91 261 +45
Nathan Bertsch Florida St 83 98 91 272 +56
Tim Ryan Wofford 80 81 WD
Steve Marino Virginia 77 DQ 86
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